Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS519337EN   page 1
December 10, 2025 4:23 PM
Top Product Features
•	 Compact and durable fiberglass reinforced polyester housing
•	 Precision optics in general, wide, or parking garage distribution
•	 High Impact Polycarbonate optical lens

means of disconnecting power
Interactive Menu
•	 Order Information  page 2
•	 Photometric Data  page 3
•	 Product Warranty
WLS2, WLS4, and ZW-SWPD3 Sidecar
7
3-5/8"
[93mm]
5-7/8" [148mm]
15/32"
[12mm]
1/4-28 UNF Stud
16-3/4" [425mm]
Mounting Studs (2)
2'
5-7/8" [148mm]
25-5/8" [651mm]
38-1/4" [972mm]
Mounting Studs (2)
4'
5-7/8" [148mm]
47-1/8" [1197mm]
STANDARD V-HANGER
(optional)
SURFACE BRACKET
(optional)
Bracket mounted
to surface
Snap over
housing lip
Bracket mounted to
surface structureSnap
brackets
together
VT3 LED Vaportite
PS519337EN   page 2
December 10, 2025 4:23 PM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: 4VT3-LD5-6-G-UNV-L840-CD1-U
Domestic Preferences (1) Series (2) Lamp Type LED Lumens Output Distribution (3), (4) Voltage Remote Emergency Enclosure
[Blank]=Standard
BAA=Buy American Act
TAA=Trade Agreements Act
2VT3=2' Vaportite
4VT3=4' Vaportite
LD5=LED 5.0 2 ft.
2=2000 Lumens
3=3000 Lumens
4=4000 Lumens
4 ft.
4=4000 Lumens
5=5000 Lumens
6=6000 Lumens
8=8000 Lumens
G=General Distribution
W=Wide Distribution
P=Parking Garage Distribution
WPC=Wide Distribution,
Polycarbonate
PPC=Parking Distribution,
Polycarbonate
120V=120 Volt
277V=277 Volt
347V=347 Volt
480V=480 Volt
UNV=Universal
Voltage 120-277 Volt
UNC=Universal
Voltage 347-480 Volt
EL10W=10-watt, 120-277V emergency
battery pack installed (5), (6), (9)
VT-REM-EL10W=Remote mounted
10-watt, 120-277V emergency battery
pack (5), (10)
Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) Only product configurations with
these designated prefixes are built to be
compliant with the Buy American Act of
1933 (BAA) or Trade Agreements Act of
1979 (TAA), respectively. Please refer to
DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for
more information. Components shipped
separately may be separately analyzed
under domestic preference requirements.
(2) DesignLights
Consortium® Qualified
and classified for both
DLC Standard and DLC
Premium, refer to www.
designlights.org for
details.
(3) General distribution provided with
smooth frosted lens, Wide distribution
provided with frosted prismatic lens, and
Parking Garage distribution provided
with clear prismatic lens. (4) IP69 only
available in Wide or Parking Garage
distributions.
(5) EL and REM-EL options not available with
UNC, 347V and 480V configurations. (6) EL10W
available in 4ft 4000 and 6000 lumen packages
only. (7) IP ratings require fixtures be mounted
horizontally. (8) Specify voltage when ordering
sensor option. (9) EL10W rated for 0°C to 35°C
ambient. (10) EL10W Remote rated for 0°C to
45°C ambient.
CCT Driver Type Options Packaging Accessories (order separately) (13)
L830=3000K, LED